
OPENING DATE:  03/01/2023     CLOSING DATE: 03/10/2023

R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
1 of 12  

JOB ID: 71819412 0203-0014 HR CLERK - LABOR
RELATIONS

P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 61 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21081155 HUMAN RESOURCES SUPPORT CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This position will be assigned to the Labor Relations Department within
the Human Resources Office.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1700-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 08:00 17:00 060 08:00 17:00 060 08:00 17:00 060 08:00 17:00 060 08:00 17:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hill, S EMP ID: 1563 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 11/10/1984 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635448 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FLEURANT, E EMP ID: 8933 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 RANK: 010

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   302507    Clerk



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
2 of 12  

JOB ID: 72635535 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ABRAHAM, A EMP ID: 3374 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70292163 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAROLINE, M EMP ID: 5223 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 01/28/2023 RANK: 012

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70308159 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011501 OPRN UNIT TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: MPC/AUTOMATION LETTERS AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED, CHARLOTTE NC
P&DC.
Auto Letters

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GREENLEE, M EMP ID: 6604 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 029

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
3 of 12  

JOB ID: 70472702 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70782309 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING
CLERK

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011501 OPRN UNIT TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties as assigned. 1 year Automation
letters processing experience.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAYNE, E EMP ID: 2289 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 013

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71279845 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA:  Charlotte P&DC; auto letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUTLER SR, M EMP ID: 1319 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 06/18/2022 RANK: 003

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
4 of 12  

JOB ID: 71718092 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 02 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71718728 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation and Other Duties As Assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BENNETT, J EMP ID: 1155 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 01/28/2023 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95098041 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Auto Flats and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
5 of 12  

JOB ID: 95363519 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation Flats and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72808403 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: AFSM-Ai and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 6 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70719889 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Charlotte P&DC,PAA: Automation/Letters and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1145-2015-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOLMES, A EMP ID: 4001 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 022

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
6 of 12  

JOB ID: 70719893 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Charlotte P&DC,PAA: Automation/Letters and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BAINES, J EMP ID: 8649 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71395629 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011642 MAN OG LTRSOPRN TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STITT, L EMP ID: 3164 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95083143 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011644 OPEN/PCH/PRIOR (PL330/333) TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: EXPRESS MAIL CLERK & OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLOCKER, B EMP ID: 0612 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 10/23/2021 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
7 of 12  

JOB ID: 70043049 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026489 WT HARRIS CARRIER STATION WT HARRIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: WINDOW SERVICES AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1900-60L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

10:00 19:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 10:00 19:00 060 10:00 19:00 060 10:00 19:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 10:00 19:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: EVANS, E EMP ID: 8705 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 06/25/2016 RANK: 005

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95271333 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026489 WT HARRIS CARRIER STATION WT HARRIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA-WINDOW SERVICES AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.
Domiciled at Derita Finance.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1730-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

08:30 17:30 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Baxter, C EMP ID: 2491 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/12/1997 RANK: 023

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
8 of 12  

JOB ID: 95434479 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026502 BALLANTYNE CARRIER STATION BALLANTYNE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Window and other duties as assigned. Domiciled at Carmel Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1730-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

08:30 17:30 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIVERS, C EMP ID: 1370 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 025

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95111673 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026480 DOWNTOWN CARRIER STATION DOWNTOWN
CHARLOTTE

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1 YEAR WINDOW CLERK DUTIES REQUIRED
OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED. -PL/002
CMS Job Slot ID: 4773187

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Nicholson, B EMP ID: 8459 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 05/10/1997 RANK: 002

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
9 of 12  

JOB ID: 95111819 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026480 DOWNTOWN CARRIER STATION DOWNTOWN
CHARLOTTE

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA Distribution and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CURETON, A EMP ID: 4782 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/29/2008 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70350753 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAGAN, T EMP ID: 7284 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 09/11/2021 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
10 of 12  

JOB ID: 70463414 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Mid Carolinas P&DC: FSS and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635540 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1815-0245-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: WILLIAMS, T EMP ID: 5276 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 026

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635720 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPSS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAGE, A EMP ID: 3372 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 01/28/2023 RANK: 009

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
11 of 12  

JOB ID: 72814770 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1300-2130-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

13:00 21:30 030 13:00 21:30 030 13:00 21:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 13:00 21:30 030 13:00 21:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YOUNG, N EMP ID: 6451 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 017

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72815242 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

00:00 08:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SIMONE, A EMP ID: 1573 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 011

***************************************************

JOB ID: 73094974 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1730-0200-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

03/18/2023 11:52:38
12 of 12  

JOB ID: 73095027 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPSS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:30 01:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OLIVER, L EMP ID: 7915 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 062

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95407594 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: MANUAL PRIORITY AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SIMPSON, W EMP ID: 8135 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 008

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95419803 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21095135 GENERAL EXPEDITORS - TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Mid-Carolina P&DC: General Expeditor and other duties as assigned.#

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bennett, S EMP ID: 2169 EFFECTIVE: 03/25/2023 SEN DATE: 08/15/1998 RANK: 003

***************************************************


